WHITE & CASE

Mining & Metals survey:
Your thoughts for 2019

In December 2018 we conducted a straw poll of 51 decision makers in the mining and
metals sector via an online survey. While the results are subject to the limitations of sample-
based information, they do provide an indication of broader market sentiment. The results are

anonymised and presented in aggregate.

Question 1: In which country do you currently reside?

UK 22.5%
Rest of the world
Australia

United States of America
Russian Federation
South Africa

Turkey

Canada

Chile

China

Hong Kong
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Question 2: For what type of institution do you currently work?

Mining company —

9
major and mid-cap 39.2%

Advisor
Bank

Other

Mining company
- junior

Private equity

Trader
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Question 3:What is the key risk for mining & metals in 2019?

Chinese slowdown 31.4%

Trade tensions

Other

Operating cost
procedures

Emerging market
weakness

Resource nationalism

Strength of
US dollar

35

Question 4: What will be the main priority for the mining sector?

Shareholder returns 31.4%

Productivity

gains 29.4%

M&A

Greenfield
growth

Brownfield
expansion

Other

35

Question 5: How will the sector fund growth?

From equity

From debt markets

From balance sheet

All of the above 54.9%

60

Question 6: What is likely to lure non-specialist institutional
investors to the sector?

Shareholder returns 33.3%

Generalist investors
will remain wary

of the sector

Good supply-and-
demand fundamentals

Exposure to
macro-growth

Other

Exposure to the battery
minerals supply chain

Disciplined capital
allocation

35
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Question 7:What are you expecting in terms of PE investment?

Continued interest

at the same level as 54.9%
last year
An uptick in activity 27.4%
Adecrease as 17.6%
prices stabilise !
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Question 8: What impact are trade tensions likely to have in 2019?

Speculative pressure

9
on commodity prices 41.2%

Localised but material
impacts on particular
commodities

Slowdown in actual

9
commodity demand 19.6%

Little actual impact
from trade barriers

Inflationary pressures
on end-users

Question 9: Which region do you see posing the biggest resource
nationalism risk?

Africa 61.7%

Latin America

Southeast Asia

excluding China 13.6%

Other

Question 10: China's Clean Skies policy will have the biggest
impact on which commodity?

Coal 54.5%

Steel

Aluminium 11.4%

Minerals feeding

(v
into renewables 11.4%

Base metals

Question 11: What sector is most likely to experience consolidation?

Precious metals 43.2%
Battery materials
Base metals
Bulk commodities
Other
50

Question 12: What sort of M&A deals are the most likely in 2019?

Opportunistic

asset-driven deals 51.1%

Major industry
consolidation
involving the
large players

Divestment

Hostile deals

60
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Question 13: How will mining & metals M&A be financed?

Combination

of financing 72.7%

Question 14a: Equity

Equity 11.7%
Relatively more 59%
Debt
Cash Relatively less
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Question 14b: Bank debt Question 14c: Bond debt
Relatively less 51.3% Relatively less 51.3%
Relatively more 48.7% Relatively more 48.7%
60 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Question 14d: Convertibles/hybrids Question 14e: Project financing debt
Relatively more 57.9% Relatively more 56.4%
Relatively less 42.1% Relatively less 43.6%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
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Question 14f: Streaming/royalty/alternative financing Question 15:Which commodity is more likely to outperform in 2019?

43.2%
Lithium
Gold
Relatively more 66.7% Cobalt
Nickel

Graphite

Relatively less
Vanadium

50 60

Question 16: What role will blockchain technology play in :  Question 17: What will be the biggest driver of innovation
the industry? in mining?

Used to manage supply

chain contract and logistics 21.3%

(e.g. via smart contracting) Cost pressures 47.5%
Little traction 19.7%
Used for materials with Management teams 17.5%
transparency concerns 14.7% . Purchaser pressure
such as cobalt (e.g. car manufacturers,
Used to generate a premium 14.7% N ba(teg{engla;?ﬁ;
for sustainable product ) N
Used to record Investor pressure
quality attributes
Used for consumer facing Endfct:)?esssna?er
materials such as diamonds
X Government
Widespread rollout regulation
across commodities
Other Other
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